

## Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001999  
Date 28 February 2018

### ***Hardware Maintenance Contracts for Servers, Storage and Networking***

#### **Request:**

Please pass this on to the person who conducts Freedom of Information requests.

I would like to request the following breakdown of the Councils IT hardware maintenance contracts and associated costs.

- A list of the models of all physical servers, storage devices, tape libraries and network switches under support contracts?  
[See below](#)
- The cost and duration of said contracts, with start and end dates and service level associated with the equipment?  
[See below](#)
- Could you also supply the names of the suppliers of the aforementioned support services for each contract?  
[See below](#)
- I would also request the name and full contact details of the person/s in your organisation responsible for the maintenance support contracts?  
[Jai Ghai - Jai.Ghai@wolverhampton.gov.uk](mailto:Jai.Ghai@wolverhampton.gov.uk)

<b>Equipment/Software</b>	<b>Manufacturer</b>	<b>Model</b>	<b>Year Purchased</b>	<b>Planned Replacement Date</b>	<b>Original Cost</b>	<b>Incumbent Supplier</b>	<b>Maintained? (Yes/No)</b>	<b>Framework Used to Procure</b>
Network - Core Switches	HP	12500	2013	2018	168,000	HP	Yes	Open Tender
Network - Edge Switches	HP/Cisco	HP layer 3 5700/5800/5900 HP layer 2 5130 Cisco layer 3 3750 cisco layer 2 2960		On-going migration to HP as Cisco kit becomes end of life			No	Internal 3 quote tender procedure
Network - Wireless	Cisco/Aruba	Cisco 1131/1252 3600/3700 Aruba 225/315/325		On-going migration to Aruba			No	Internal 3 quote tender procedure
Firewall	Dell / Cyberoam	Sonicwall /	2015	2018	39,000 / 49,000	E-Manage	Yes	Internal 3 quote tender procedure
Storage Area Network (SAN)	Dell	SC9000	2016	2021	400,000	XMA	Yes	Open Tender
Servers/Hosts	As attached spreadsheet						Yes	
Backup - Hardware	Data Domain	DD670					Yes	
	Windows server 2008 R2 Enterprise (64 bit)	IBM x3850					Yes	
Backup - Software	Netvault	v 11.1					Yes	
Backup - Service								
Email System	Microsoft	Office 365	2015	None	Subscription based	Microsoft	Yes	Enterprise Agreement
<b>Manufacturer</b>	<b>Model</b>							
Mitel	Application Server							
HP	Blade BL490c Q7							
Fujitsu Siemens	D1889							
Fujitsu Siemens	D1899							
Google	G100 T4-E14S (R720XD) GSA							
Dell Inc.	PowerEdge 1950							
Dell Inc.	PowerEdge 710							
Dell Inc.	PowerEdge R200							
Dell Inc.	PowerEdge R210 II							
Fujitsu Siemens	PrimePower 650							
HP	ProLiant DL360 G3							
HP	ProLiant DL360 G5							
HP	ProLiant DL360 G7							
HP	ProLiant DL380 G3							
HP	ProLiant DL380 G3							
HP	ProLiant DL380 G8							
SUN Microsystems	SPARC Enterprise M3000							
SUN Microsystems	Sparc Enterprise							

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

	M5000							
SUN Microsystems	Sparc Enterprise T5120							
SUN Microsystems	Sparc Enterprise T5140							
SUN Microsystems	Sparc Enterprise T5220							
SUN Microsystems	Sparc Enterprise T5440							
SUN Microsystems	SPARC T4 - 1							
SUN Microsystems	SPARC T4-2							
SUN Microsystems	SUNFIRE x4150							
SUN Microsystems	SUNFIRE880							
IBM	System x3550							
IBM	System x3630							
IBM	System x3650							
IBM	System X3850							
HP	X3400 G2							
Supermicro	X7SB4/E							